<u> </u>	
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
Attorney Docket No. 2002-0357A To the Horiorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Lancing 1031	17567
thereof.	marks. Trease record the attached original document(s) of copyres)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JAPAN SPACE FORUM	Name: JAPAN AEROSPACE EXPLORATION AGENCY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 202	Street Address: 44-1, Jindaiji-Higashimachi 7-Chome,
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>Chofu-shi, Tokyo, Japan</u>
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>NO</u>
Execution Date: June 27, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,736,609, issued May 18, 2004
Additional numbe	ers attached? <u>NO</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.</u> <u>Attn: Nils E. Pedersen, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800	<u>X</u> Enclosed (Check No. <u>71025</u>) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021	8. Deposit account number: <u>23-0975</u>
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
	2
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true. 	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Nils E. Pedersen, Reg. No. 33,145	<u>November 4, 2005</u>
Name of Person Signing Signatur	e Date Total number of pages including cover sheet:
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages mending cover sheet.
Do not detact Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:	
. Commissioner and Assistant Secret	
Box Assi Washington,	gnments
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-10 Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	but 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing e sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to 000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and
/08/2005 ECOOPER 00000248 6736609	
FC:8021 (40.00 0P)	

PATENT REEL: 017186 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS JAPAN SPACE FORUM, a company located at 2-2-1, Ohtemachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, has acquired the partial right, title and interest in the invention as set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent issued May 18, 2004, for U.S. Patent No. 6,736,609 in the name of Shozo KATSUKURA et al.; and

WHEREAS JAPAN AEROSPACE EXPLORATION AGENCY, of 44-1, Jindaiji-Higashimachi 7-Chome, Chofu-shi, Tokyo, is desirous of acquiring such interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said <u>JAPAN SPACE FORUM</u> by • these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said <u>JAPAN</u> <u>AEROSPACE EXPLORATION AGENCY their</u> entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as described in the above set forth application for United States Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by the said <u>JAPAN AEROSPACE EXPLORATION AGENCY</u>, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said <u>JAPAN SPACE FORUM</u> if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

JAPAN SPACE FORUM

Toshihira Ishir

(Signature) By: Toshihiro ISHII

Date: June 27; 2005

Official Title: Director

RECORDED: 11/04/2005